
1Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
+ Wife Unknown

1 Orel Friedman
+ Freyde Unknown Birth abt 1788

1 Abel Shmuel Friedman Birth abt 1793
+ Wife Unknown

1 Iosel Friedman Birth abt 1810, Death 05/12/1888 9 Tevet 5649 - old age
+ Sheyna Unknown Birth abt 1815

2 Sora Friedman Birth abt 1814
3 Orel Abram Friedman Birth abt 1817
4 Feyge Friedman Birth abt 1820
5 Rubin Friedman Birth abt 1828

+ Itte Feyge Unknown Birth abt 1830
1 Abram Friedman Birth abt 1859

+ Etil Bluma Zaborsky Birth abt 1857
2 Itsko Friedman Birth abt 1866
3 Roche Leah Friedman Birth abt 1871

2 Velvel Friedman
+ Wife Unknown

1 Itsik Friedman Birth abt 1810
+ Chaya Sifre Unknown Birth abt 1834

1 Hiyene Reyze Friedman Birth abt 1858
2 Tserne Friedman Birth abt 1861
3 Chaim Girsh Friedman Birth abt 1863
4 Beyle Friedman Birth abt 1867
5 Rikle Friedman Birth abt 1871

3 Itsko Friedman
+ Wife Unknown

1 Mordkhel Friedman Birth abt 1839
+ Roche Leah Unknown Birth abt 1849

1 Tauba Liba Friedman Birth abt 1869
2 Moisha Ber Friedman Birth abt 1872
3 Hiyena Friedman Birth abt 1874

4 Orel Friedman
+ Wife Unknown

1 Matis Friedman Birth abt 1832
+ Roche Beyle Unknown Birth abt 1839

1 Freyda Friedman Birth abt 1867
2 Etka Friedman Birth abt 1869

+ Ber Moisha Volk Birth abt 1869
3 Abel Leyzer Friedman Birth abt 1871
4 Wulf Friedman Birth abt 1874

2 Abel Friedman Birth abt 1833
+ Feyge Gode Unknown Birth abt 1836

1 Seyne Friedman Birth abt 1866
2 Etka Friedman Birth abt 1869
3 Moisha Leib Friedman Birth abt 1870
4 Binel Friedman Birth abt 1873

3 Iosel Friedman Birth abt 1850
5 Liba Friedman

2 Girsh Friedman
+ Wife Unknown

1 Leib Friedman Birth abt 1796

1 2 3 4 5

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



2Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

+ Rise Unknown
1 Golde Friedman Birth abt 1816
2 Orel Friedman Birth abt 1817
3 Gilel Friedman Birth abt 1823

+ Rochlia Unknown Birth abt 1926
4 Girsh Blacher Birth abt 1824, Death 05/08/1913 15 Av. Heart disease.

+ Fruma Unknown
1 Mere-Leia Blacher Birth 20/07/1890 Kelme, Lithuania, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

+ Moshe Shafer Birth 24/07/1890 Kelme, Lithuania, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
1 Gari Mykolas Shafer Birth 1917 Kelme, Lithuania

+ Elvyra Gruzansky Birth 1921 Lithuania
1 Silva Shafer Birth 02/04/1952
2 Victor Shafer Birth August/1953
3 Alfred Shafer Birth 20/04/1954
4 Roma Shafer Birth 31/10/1964

2 Frume Shafer Birth 1918, Death abt 1942 Kovno Ghetto, Lithuania
+ Husband Friedland Death abt 1945 Kovno Ghetto, Lithuania

1 Son Friedland Birth 29/07/1935, Death abt 1943 Kovno Ghetto, Lithuania
3 Itzik Shafer Birth 23/08/1920 Kelme, Lithuania, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
4 Hene Shafer Birth 20/07/1926 Kelme, Lithuania, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
5 Gute Shafer Birth 1927, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

2 Taube Blacher Birth August/1891 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 07/08/1967 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Benjamin Datnow
+ Charles Sieff Birth 1888 Skaudvile, Lithuania, Death 31/12/1929 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Rosie Sieff Birth 14/04/1911 Johannesburg, South Africa, Death 18/02/1964
+ Morris Myers Birth 1897, Death July/1978

1 Bernard Myers Birth 29/08/1935, Death 19/07/1989
+ Isobel Rosen Birth 24/12/1938 Bulawayo, Zimbabwe

1 Gary Myers Birth 29/10/1961 Bulawayo, Zimbabwe, Death 16/12/1981
2 Russell Myers Birth 22/02/1966 Bulawayo, Zimbabwe

+ Orit Kandel Birth 25/06/1972
1 Danielle Myers Birth 05/05/1999 Israel

2 Jacob Sieff Birth 21/10/1912, Death 19/01/1983
+ Sarah Unknown Birth 05/09/1912, Death 11/05/1977

1 Charlie Sieff Birth 05/03/1932, Death 11/10/1995 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Rozina Unknown Birth  Germany

2 Nathan Sieff Birth 19/03/1935
+ Helene Wajsman Birth 17/03/1937 Belgium

1 Deborah Sieff Birth 21/03/1958 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Bryan Diamond Birth 06/10/1957, Death 1995

1 Jacky Diamond Birth 08/12/1983
2 Bradley Diamond Birth 04/03/1986
3 Neal Diamond Birth 10/07/1992

2 Michelle Sieff Birth 18/02/1960 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Hilton Drehspul Birth 23/06/1957

1 Steven Drehspul Birth 30/05/1986
2 Daniel Dreshpul Birth 16/08/1989

3 Searle Raymond Sieff Birth 14/02/1966 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Lisa Schaffer Birth 14/11/1966

1 Melissa Sieff Birth 28/10/1992
2 Adam Sieff Birth 31/01/1995

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



3Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Taube Blacher
2 Jacob Sieff

3 Doreen Sieff Birth 12/06/1938 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Cassel Gittelson Birth 28/10/1933

1 Mark Gittelson Birth 03/02/1965
+ Darrol Jeyes Birth 30/10/1966

1 Tarryn Gittelson Birth 04/04/1994
2 Ricky Leigh Gittelson Birth 29/02/1996

2 Toni Gittelson Birth 01/10/1967
+ Neville Kahn Birth 22/11/1962

3 Ryan Gittelson Birth 21/05/1970
+ Beverly Kazan

4 Simon Ivor Sieff Birth 11/07/1946 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Rochelle Lilian Rappaport Birth 14/09/1948 South Africa

1 Ezra Trevor Sieff Birth 07/05/1968 South Africa
+ Wendy Kay Friedman Birth 19/01/1971 South Africa

1 Shani Hila Sieff Birth 25/08/1996 Israel
2 Yishai Shimon Sieff Birth 04/11/1999
3 Roni Michal Sieff Birth 11/10/2001

2 Michael Jonathan Sieff Birth 18/09/1971 South Africa
+ Amanda Weinberg Birth 11/12/1970 South Africa

1 Noam Baruch Sieff Birth 08/10/1998
3 Aliza Tanya Sieff Birth 20/02/1978 South Africa

+ Yoni Schamroth Birth 03/10/1976 Israel
3 Anne Sieff Birth 28/08/1913 Ponevez, Lithuania

+ Morris Lipschitz Birth 08/10/1898 Johannesburg, South Africa, Death 10/01/1985
1 Charles Lipschitz Birth 04/06/1937

+ Cheryl Davis
1 Maurissa Lipschitz Birth 15/06/1988 Los Angeles, CA.
2 Brandon Lipschitz Birth 04/02/1992 Las Vegas, NV.

+ Lorna Sagorsky Birth 20/07/1943
1 Wayne Rusty Lipschitz Birth 06/03/1965

+ Rachael Simonoff Birth 23/01/1969 New York, NY.
2 Didi Lipschitz Birth 07/09/1967

+ Pat Shields
3 Tatine Lipschitz Birth 13/03/1974

2 Audrey Lorraine Lipschitz Birth 21/09/1943 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Gerald Stanley Weinberg Birth 03/01/1941 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Gary Russell Weinberg Birth 22/04/1966 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Rivka Robyn Yodaiken Birth 19/04/1969 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Shane Ivan Weinberg Birth 21/10/1991
2 Tali Monique Weinberg Birth 09/06/1994

2 Terri Weinberg Birth 12/10/1968 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ David Kahan Birth 02/09/1968 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Klay Pantas Birth 13/08/1964

1 Blake Jay Pantas Birth 23/03/2004
2 Mitch Dee Pantas Birth 19/05/2005

3 Craig Weinberg Birth 02/09/1971 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Saralea Bogan Birth 12/01/1971 Sydney, Australia

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



4Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Taube Blacher
3 Anne Sieff

2 Audrey Lorraine Lipschitz
3 Craig Weinberg

1 Chase Weinberg Birth 16/09/2002
2 Hunter Weinberg Birth 20/09/2004

4 Fay Sieff Birth 18/09/1919
+ Abe Etkind Birth 30/12/1908, Death 14/02/1988 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Cynthia Roslin Etkind Birth 28/07/1940 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Irwine Katz Death 02/12/1990

1 Shelli Katz Birth 07/12/1960
+ Yossi Toubin Birth 02/07/1955 TX.

1 Hadassa Toubin Birth 21/06/1991 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Tova Rachel Toubin Birth May/1993 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Dina Toubin Birth 1995 Johannesburg, South Africa

2 Joanne Katz Birth 10/08/1962 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Yonatan Dove Birth 30/07/1960 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Richama Dove Birth 29/07/1986 Jerusalem, Israel
2 Tchilla Dove Birth 29/07/1986 Jerusalem, Israel
3 Naomi Bracha Dove Birth 04/10/1988 Jerusalem, Israel
4 Batsheva Dove Birth 09/06/1990 Jerusalem, Israel
5 Meir Avraham Dove Birth 01/06/1992 Leeds, England
6 Naftali Shmuel Dove Birth 01/11/1994 London, England

3 Gavin Roy Katz Birth 25/05/1965
+ Sue Tsoukas

1 Brandon Katz Birth 02/08/1994 Johannesburg, South Africa
4 Tamara Joy Katz Birth 02/05/1969

+ Simon Kruger
1 Shayna Rivka Kruger Birth 1989 Jerusalem, Israel
2 Avraham Yitzchak Kruger Birth September/1991 Jerusalem, Israel
3 Batya Kruger Birth 1993 Jerusalem, Israel

+ David Gluckman
2 Stanley Etkind Birth 11/11/1942 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Beverly Joseph Birth 01/06/1947 Johannesburg, South Africa
1 Cara-Lee Etkind Birth 04/03/1971
2 Darron Etkind Birth 01/03/1974

3 Milton Etkind Birth 22/02/1946 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Pam Raphaely Birth 03/12/1949

1 Mandy Etkind Birth 07/03/1972 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Lonn Miller Birth 29/12/1971 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Talia Liat Miller Birth 16/06/1998
2 Jacob Aaron Miller Birth 09/09/2000 Sydney, Australia

2 Paul Etkind Birth 22/12/1973 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Jonathan Etkind Birth 06/12/1980 Johannesburg, South Africa

4 Laurence Etkind Birth 30/12/1951 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Hilary Kaplan Birth 03/04/1954 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Justine Etkind Birth 13/08/1977 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Nicole Etkind Birth 31/01/1979 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Danielle Etkind Birth 02/01/1981 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



5Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Taube Blacher
4 Fay Sieff

4 Laurence Etkind
4 Monique Etkind Birth 25/10/1982 Johannesburg, South Africa
5 Gabrielle Etkind Birth 26/10/1984 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Dvoira Bloch Birth abt 1839
1 Leib Friedman Birth abt 1857 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 12/07/1932 Witbank, South Africa

+ Reize Kulvinski Birth abt 1861
1 Dora Friedman Birth abt 1886, Death 23/01/1973

+ Israel Slomoi Birth abt 1878, Death 16/08/1935
2 Annie Friedman Birth abt 1893 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 12/05/1980 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ David Louis Blumberg Birth  Neustadt, Lithuania, Death 05/04/1981 Johannesburg, South Africa
1 Harold Julian Blumberg Birth 09/02/1923 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Rose Saksenberg Birth 07/05/1940 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Manuel Hayman Blumberg Birth 06/02/1925, Death January/1986

+ Evelyn Aires
1 Michael Blumberg Birth 31/10/1959

+ Debbie Abrams
1 Matthew Blumberg Birth 22/01/1988
2 Daniel Blumberg Birth 31/12/1989

2 Lawrence Blumberg Birth 12/01/1961
+ Karen Abrams

1 Megan Blumberg Birth 04/10/1989
2 Jenna Blumberg Birth 04/10/1989
3 Dean Blumberg Birth 19/07/1992

3 Anthony Blumberg Birth 10/06/1965
+ Melissa Unknown Birth  USA

1 Blaire Blumberg Birth 22/05/1996
3 Jacob Charles Blumberg Birth 09/02/1927

+ Avis Broomberg
1 Mark Blumberg

+ Adeline Goldberg
1 Son1 Blumberg
2 Taryn Blumberg

2 Paul Blumberg
+ Diana Unknown

1 Loren Blumberg
2 Romy Blumberg

4 Max Isaac Blumberg Birth 29/08/1928, Death February/1980
+ Jessica Jacobson

1 Gary Blumberg
+ Wife Unknown

2 Rosemary Blumberg
+ Stanley Green

1 Ben Green
2 Mitch Gren
3 Sarah Green

3 Fanny Ada Friedman Birth 10/06/1902 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 18/01/1985 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Louis Maltz Birth 10/10/1899 Shaduve, Lithuania, Death 08/06/1964 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



6Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

1 Leib Friedman
3 Fanny Ada Friedman

1 Lionel Maltz Birth 02/09/1929 Witbank, South Africa
+ Yvette Aisler Birth 10/11/1935 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Fredia Renee Maltz Birth 19/10/1954 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Clifford John Woolf Birth 30/01/1955 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Matthew Jacob Woolf Birth 20/03/1988
2 Alexander Joseph Woolf Birth 15/06/1991

2 Nadine Marilyn Maltz Birth 19/08/1957 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Brian John Zlotnick Birth 11/12/1953 Harare, Zimbabwe

1 Andrea Michelle Zlotnick Birth 20/10/1993
2 Julia Lisa Zlotnick Birth 17/01/1998

2 Harry Paul Maltz Birth 14/09/1932 Witbank, South Africa, Death 2011 Durban, South Africa
+ Minna Anne Herman

1 Noah Maltz Birth 13/06/1968
2 Leora Maltz Birth 24/04/1973
3 Gideon Maltz Birth 30/09/1977

2 Chaim-Ber Blacher Birth abt 1852 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 27/08/1941 Lithuania
+ Perl Pertchik

1 Moshe Itzhak Blacher Birth 08/09/1888 Ziezmariai, Lithuania, Death 1941 Lithuania
+ Gittel Gutmanovich Death 1941 Lithuania

1 Chaikle Blacher Birth 28/12/1911 Darsuniskis, Lithuania, Death 07/07/1985 Vilnius, Lithuania
+ Rivka Greenfield Birth 12/08/1912 Kaunas, Lithuania, Death 11/01/1997 Vilnius, Lithuania

1 Malkiel Blacher Birth 08/03/1935 Kaunas, Lithuania
+ Henrietta-Alicia Pshitulska Birth 16/02/1937 Vilnius, Lithuania

2 Gittel Blacher Birth 17/08/1946 Kaunas, Lithuania
+ Vladimir Manusevich Birth 26/03/1946 Moscow, Russia

1 Mark Manusevich Birth 12/03/1974 Moscow, Russia
2 Taube Blacher Birth 1919 Kaunas, Lithuania

+ Gregory Shkolnik Birth 1919 Ukraine, Death 09/03/2000 Israel
3 Sheine Reisl Blacher Birth 20/12/1920 Darsuniskis, Lithuania, Death 1986 Israel

+ Leibe Libman Birth 1907 Hersvilikas, Lithuania, Death 1963 Kaunas, Lithuania
1 Miriam Libman Birth 02/02/1948 Kaunas, Lithuania

+ Reuven Peer Birth 15/06/1935 Israel
1 Arie Libman Birth 20/01/1971 Kaunas, Lithuania
2 Yehudit Peer Birth 16/06/1982 Israel

2 Moshe Libman Birth 23/10/1952 Israel
+ Sara Koen Birth 19/03/1951 Israel

1 Hen Libman Birth 17/05/1979
2 Maya Libman Birth 03/05/1980 Israel
3 Noama Libman Birth 03/05/1980 Israel
4 Vered Libman Birth 10/11/1987 Israel

4 Hone Blacher Birth 1923 Darsuniskis, Lithuania, Death 1943 Russia
2 Eta Blacher Birth abt 1892

+ Nathan Shultz
1 Saul Shultz Birth 1917

+ Julia Majansky
1 Barry Shultz

2 Frances Shultz Birth 1919

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



7Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Chaim-Ber Blacher
2 Eta Blacher

+ Paul Levenson
+ Murray Feller Death 1964

1 Dennis Feller Birth 1946
+ Elaine Provitch

1 Michael Unknown Birth 1970
2 Tara Unknown Birth 1973

2 Patricia Feller Birth 1952
+ Steven Klein

1 Joshua Klein Birth 1985
2 Kayla Klein Birth 1988

3 Dvora Blacher Birth abt 1895
+ Abraham Mezansky Birth abt 1890, Burial  Danvers, MA. / Sons of Jacob Cemetery

1 Lucille Mezansky Birth 1918
+ Leo Sevinor Birth 1916

1 Sheldon Sevinor Birth 1946
2 Ruthann Sevinor Birth 1948

+ Neal Fineman
1 Cara Fineman Birth 1973

+ David Sobol
+ Robert Kelfer

3 Ralph Sevinor Birth 1952
+ Meryl Altman

1 Jordan Sevinor
2 Jared Sevinor

4 Gary Sevinor Birth 1956
+ Lydia Santiago

2 Eugene Mezansky Birth 1920
+ Marcia Pomus

1 Carl Mezansky
+ Robin Unknown

1 Child1 Mezansky
2 Child2 Mezansky

2 Scott Mezansky
3 Bernard Mezansky Birth 1927

+ Roslyn Dorfman
1 Deborah Mason

+ Scott Kantor
1 Lexi Kantor
2 Tori Kantor

2 Peter Mason
+ Gloria Levine

1 Stephen Mason
+ Wife Unknown

2 Paul Mason
+ Wife Unknown

1 Son Mezansky
2 Daughter Mezansky

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



8Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Chaim-Ber Blacher
3 Dvora Blacher

4 Jeanette Mezansky Birth 12/10/1932
+ Allan Ablow Birth 03/08/1929

1 Karen Ablow Birth 1958
+ Richard Milone

1 Kipp Milone Birth 1997
2 Keith Ablow Birth 1961

+ Deborah Small
1 Devin Ablow Birth 1998
2 Cole Ablow Birth 2002

4 Tobijas Blacher Birth 1898, Death 1941 Lithuania
+ Sheina Khaya Balkashatsky Birth 1899, Death 1941 Lithuania

1 Reizl Blacher Death 1941 Lithuania
2 Haim Blacher Death 1941 Lithuania

5 Emma Blacher Birth abt 1899, Death 1947 Portland, ME.
+ Sam Goldblatt

1 Aaron Goldblatt Birth 1922
2 Adele Goldblatt Birth 1928
3 Freda Sylvia Goldblatt Birth 1930 Portland, ME.

+ James Fenton
1 Jeffrey Fenton Birth 1959
2 Roger Fenton Birth 1965

6 Joshua Blacher Birth 01/04/1900, Death 01/07/1971
+ Rose Rosnov Birth 25/07/1907, Death 07/11/1996

1 Harold Block Birth 13/09/1926
+ Bernice Davis Birth 07/07/1926

1 Donald Block Birth 21/02/1951
+ Hope Newfeld Birth 14/04/1951, Death December/1996
+ Janice Schwartz Birth 21/09/1951

1 Lauren M Block Birth 05/03/1978
+ Anthony Gonzalez Birth 18/10/1978

2 Michelle A Block Birth 16/10/1953, Death December/1996
+ Husband Unknown

1 Jessica D Block Birth 23/04/1977
+ Alan Lussier Birth 06/05/1978

1 Jordan Lussier Birth 13/10/1999
2 Andrew Lussier Birth 03/07/2001

3 Elaine Block Birth 22/05/1962
+ Lawrence Pellegrini Birth 24/03/1961

1 Samantha R Pellegrini Birth 04/05/1994
2 Micah V Pellegrini Birth 10/04/1998

2 Bernard Block Birth 20/07/1929
3 Arthur Block Birth 09/12/1930

+ Sandra E Freeman Birth 21/07/1933
1 Paula Block Birth 26/09/1951

+ Husband Morency
1 Mark Morency Birth 07/04/1972

+ Kim Unknown Birth 08/02/1976

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



9Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Chaim-Ber Blacher
6 Joshua Blacher

3 Arthur Block
1 Paula Block

1 Mark Morency
1 Bryna Morency Birth 14/10/1994
2 Natahan S Morency Birth 10/12/1994

2 Dorothy A Block Birth 11/10/1952
+ Edwin VanDenBerghe Birth 04/04/1951

1 Shaun M VanDenBerghe Birth 23/10/1986
2 Christopher J VanDenBerghe Birth 23/10/1986

3 Steven J Block Birth 04/03/1956
+ Lori Lawson Birth 20/06/1961

1 Daniel P Block Birth 20/04/1995
2 Brittany R Block Birth 26/11/1996

4 Joni L Block Birth 04/03/1957
+ Bruce E Promisel Birth 09/12/1954

1 Jillian E Promisel Birth 29/08/1986
2 Zachary R Promisel Birth 22/03/1988
3 Cameron J Promisel Birth 02/07/1992

5 Sharon J Block Birth 16/11/1960
+ Stephen A Delaney Birth 01/11/1959

1 Jason R Delaney Birth 26/01/1988
2 Erica L Delaney Birth 24/07/1990

7 Zuske Blacher Birth 19/07/1910 Lithuania, Death 03/01/1988 Israel
+ Chava Klag Birth 29/05/1925 Kanczuga, Poland

1 Fanny Blacher Birth 17/05/1947 Montevideo, Uruguay
+ Luis Rosemberg Birth 26/03/1940 Montevideo, Uruguay

1 Shai Rosemberg Birth 09/08/1980 Guivataiim, Israel
2 Relly Rosemberg Birth 15/09/1984 Brazil

2 Perla Blacher Birth 10/11/1949 Montevideo, Uruguay
+ Daniel Ribitzki Birth 24/07/1944 Tel Aviv, Israel, Death 21/09/2015

1 Adi Raveh Birth 31/05/1978 Tel Aviv, Israel
+ Snir Dan

1 Gali Dan Birth 17/04/2011
2 Dafna Dan Birth 30/12/2012

+ Ohad-Ziv Keshet Birth 18/05/1975 Israel
2 Shiri Raveh Birth 22/07/1979 Tel Aviv, Israel

+ Rami Plich
1 Ellie Plich Birth 26/06/2015

3 Tali Raveh Birth 30/10/1981 Tel Aviv, Israel
3 Chaim Berl Blacher Birth 11/10/1953 Montevideo, Uruguay

+ Dafna Vardi Birth 15/08/1953 New York, NY.
1 Amir Botzer Birth 26/05/1977

+ Avivit Kochavi Birth 13/04/1976 Rehovot, Israel
1 Tamara Botzer Birth 17/04/2007 Tel Aviv, Israel
2 Zohar Botzer Birth 22/04/2009
3 Ayala Botzer Birth 04/07/2013
4 Gali Botzer Birth 27/08/2015

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



10Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

2 Chaim-Ber Blacher
7 Zuske Blacher

3 Chaim Berl Blacher
2 Daniel Botzer Birth 06/09/1982

+ Mitzan Rangini
1 Ranny Botzer Birth 30/12/2014

3 Uri Botzer Birth 03/05/1988
8 Sheine Risl Blacher Birth abt 1912 Lithuania, Death 28/03/1937 Uruguay

+ Husband Lerner
1 Bernardo Lerner Birth  Uruguay, Death abt 2003

+ Wife Unknown
2 Mauricio Lerner Birth  Uruguay

9 Mordechai Blacher Death 1941 Lithuania
+ Freide Unknown Death 1941 Lithuania

1 Daughter Blacher Death 1941 Lithuania
3 Nechemje Blacher Birth abt 1864 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death July/1941 Raseiniai, Lithuania

+ Rivka Unknown
1 Noach Leib Blacher Death  Kursk, Russia

+ Wife Unknown
1 Grigori Blacher Birth abt July/1932 Kursk, Russia

2 Yitzchak Ber Blacher Birth 1895 Rasein, Lithuania, Death 1954 Kroonstad, South Africa
+ Tzilla Narun Birth 1905 Lithuania, Death 1984 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Harry Ephraim Blacher Birth 10/12/1930 Kroonstad, South Africa
+ Marcia Millicent Kaplan Birth 21/08/1933 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Ian Leigh Blacher Birth 02/04/1956 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Mandy Sundelson Birth 11/11/1967 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Joshua Blacher Birth 08/09/1994 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Ashlee Blacher Birth 07/09/1997 Johannesburg, South Africa

2 Gail Blacher Birth 10/09/1957 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Colin Stuart Blacher Birth 03/02/1961 Kroonstad, South Africa

+ Lisa Herman
1 Emma Rose Blacher Birth 21/11/2003

2 Morris Ben Blacher Birth 13/06/1933 Kroonstad, South Africa
+ Esther Joffe Birth 1933 Cape Town, South Africa

1 Irwin Blacher Birth 21/02/1959 Johannesburg, South Africa, Death 21/06/1987 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Adina Epstein Birth 22/06/1959 Johannesburg, South Africa, Death 21/06/1987 Johannesburg, South Africa

2 Merle Blacher Birth 25/11/1961 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Barry Clennar Birth  Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Gregory Clennar Birth 07/02/1989 Sydney, Australia
2 Daniel Clennar Birth 10/02/1992 Sydney, Australia

3 Gilda Blacher Birth 18/11/1965 Johannesburg, South Africa
4 Jody Blacher Birth 22/06/1968 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Alan Ira Davidovitz Birth 28/03/1963
1 Zachary Irwin Davidovitz Birth 09/09/1997
2 Jesse Micah Davidovitz Birth 20/11/2000
3 Mila Davidovitz Birth 18/02/2002

3 Dvoira Blacher Birth abt 1901, Death abt 1941 Rasein, Lithuania
4 Hinde Blacher Death abt 1941 Rasein, Lithuania

4 Avraham Blacher Birth abt 1866 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



11Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

+ Chasia Tatz Birth  Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Zisl Blacher Birth 1901 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1989 Girkalnis, Lithuania
2 Chaim Yosl Blacher Birth 10/07/1903 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 18/11/1984 Tel Aviv, Israel

+ Miriam Sax Birth 17/04/1913 Rostov na Donu, Russia, Death 28/02/1998 Tel Aviv, Israel
1 Deanna Blacher Birth 20/09/1940 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Neville Cohn Birth 21/11/1939 Cape Town, South Africa
1 Perry Cohn Birth 30/09/1966 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Karin Gibor Birth 20/08/1970 Johannesburg, South Africa
1 Sophie Esther Cohn Birth 08/01/2002 London, England

2 Martin Cohn Birth 28/05/1970 Cape Town, South Africa
2 Fred Blacher Birth 25/11/1943 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Ray Elias Birth 19/08/1945 South Africa
1 David Blacher Birth 23/06/1970 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Eleanor Hearn Birth 10/05/1976 London, England
1 Jaimee Blacher Birth 19/10/2004 London, England
2 Molly Blacher Birth 28/06/2006 London, England

2 Della Blacher Birth 18/04/1972 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Gregory Stonefield Birth 01/07/1970 Boksburg, South Africa

1 Charli Stonefield Birth 19/03/2001 London, England
2 Zev Stonefield Birth 22/08/2003 London, England

3 Cheree Blacher Birth 08/06/1946 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Jolyon Bloch Birth 21/05/1942 Cape Town, South Africa

1 Mia Bloch Birth 30/08/1973 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Alon Jamshida

1 Milla Jamshida Birth 02/04/2007 Tel Aviv, Israel
2 Adam Jamshida Birth 07/01/2009 Tel Aviv, Israel

2 Joshua Bloch Birth 10/02/1976 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Dana Havkin

1 Michael Bloch Birth 28/09/2002 Tel Aviv, Israel
2 Yael Bloch Birth 29/07/2004 Tel Aviv, Israel

+ Ralph Hadani Birth 28/03/1935 Cardiff, Wales
3 Yitzak Blacher Birth 1906 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1965 Kovno, Lithuania

+ Libe Kaplan Birth 1907, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Son Blacher Birth 1935, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
2 Daughter Blacher Birth 1938, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

4 Moishe Blacher Birth 03/08/1909 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 17/10/1994 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Ruth Kaplan Birth 22/09/1922 Caledon, South Africa, Death 13/10/2000 Cape Town, South Africa

1 Arnold Leon Blacher Birth 20/07/1945 Cape Town, South Africa, Death 26/10/1959 Cape Town, South Africa
2 Raymond Cecil Blacher Birth abt 1949 Cape Town, South Africa, Death abt 1949 Cape Town, South Africa
3 Charlene Blacher Birth 18/09/1951 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Frank Stuppel Birth 20/03/1945 Cape Town, South Africa
1 Avril Stuppel Birth 12/09/1979 Cape Town, South Africa

+ Clive Bernard Shefts Birth  Johannesburg, South Africa
1 Aharon Yitzchak Shefts Birth 19/11/2004 New Jersey, NJ.
2 Adina Miriam Shefts Birth 21/03/2007 New Jersey, NJ.
3 Ariel Chaim Shefts Birth 14/07/2010 New Jersey, NJ.

2 Neil Stuppel Birth 06/10/1983 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Stacey Shabason

4 Jillian Dawn Blacher Birth 03/08/1960, Death 18/03/1990 Zichron Yaakov, Israel

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



12Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

4 Avraham Blacher
4 Moishe Blacher

+ Pinchas Eden Birth  Israel
1 Danielle Eden Birth 27/11/1983 Zichron Yaakov, Israel

5 Israel Blacher Birth 21/08/1911 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 23/05/1953 Cape Town, South Africa / 9 Sivan 5713
+ Hannah Schedrin Birth 22/09/1920 Vitebsk, Belarus, Death 25/06/2010 Cape Town, South Africa / 13 Tammuz 5770

1 Shirley Blacher Birth 03/03/1942 Cape Town, South Africa
+ Anthony Goldwater Birth 11/06/1936 London, England

1 Clare Goldwater Birth 30/09/1968 London, England
+ Jeremy Daniel Bandler Birth 29/04/1969 New York, NY.

1 Elisheva Keren Bandler Birth 30/09/2008 Washington, DC.
2 Anna Goldwater Birth 27/12/1970 London, England

+ Daniel Whitefield Birth 04/11/1966 London, England
1 Joseph Whitefield Birth 13/07/1995 New York, NY.
2 Samuel Whitefield Birth 28/03/1997 New York City, NY.
3 Mayer Whitefield Birth 02/11/1999 London, England
4 Asher Whitefield Birth 07/09/2004 London, England

3 Kathryn Goldwater Birth 28/01/1977 London, England
+ Jeremy Mann Birth 02/05/1977 St Louis, MO.
+ Vladimir Frankovic Birth 08/06/1976 Vinez, Croatia

1 Gabriel Frankovic Birth 18/01/2015 London, England / University College Hospital
2 Allan Blacher Birth 25/12/1945 Cape Town, South Africa / Inverugie Nursing Home, Sea Point

+ Wendy Catherine Eden Birth 22/10/1946 London, England / Avenue Clinic, Avenue Road (closed)
1 Tracy Caroline Blacher Birth 01/03/1971 London, England / University College Hospital

+ Marc Aby Abraham Birth 01/10/1975 Amsterdam, Amsterdam, Noord-Holland, Netherlands
1 Oscar Milo Abraham Birth 28/09/2009 London, England / St Mary's Hospital, Paddington
2 Zac Lucas Abraham Birth 01/11/2010 London, England / St Mary's Hospital, Paddington

2 Perry Rael Blacher Birth 09/08/1973 London, England / University College Hospital
+ Tanya Carus Birth 15/05/1974 Bebington, Wirral, England

1 Max Gerald Blacher Birth 10/02/2009 London, England / St Marys Hospital, Paddington
2 Penelope Hannah May Blacher Birth 25/10/2011 London, England / St Marys Hospital, Paddington

5 Risl Blacher Birth abt 1868 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
+ Chaim Avraham Rom Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

1 Sheine Rom Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania
+ Shlomo Yanever Death 1941 Kelme, Lithuania

1 Morris Yanever Birth abt 1922
2 Polia Yanever Birth 1923, Death 1992 Israel

+ Wolf Holtsberg Birth 1911, Death 1987 Israel
1 Shimon Goldberg Birth 1947

+ Masha Volbe Birth 1945
1 Naftali Goldberg Birth 1970
2 Dalya Goldberg Birth 1984

2 Moshe Holtsberg Birth 1956
+ Ita Teitelbaum Birth 1957, Death 1993

1 Karin Holtsberg Birth 1982
2 Liat Holtsberg Birth 1984

2 Bluma Rom Birth  Chelm, Poland
+ Melach Udwin Death 18/10/1967 Cape Town, South Africa

1 Saul Udwin Birth 06/02/1922 Koningsberg, Germany, Death 05/04/1975 Salisbury, Zimbabwe

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



13Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

5 Risl Blacher
2 Bluma Rom

+ Flora Bernstein Birth 24/04/1927 King Williams Town, South Africa
1 Leon Udwin Birth 01/01/1953 Salisbury, Zimbabwe

+ Judith Freda Stiel Birth 30/04/1957 Salisbury, Zimbabwe
1 Natalie Udwin Birth 14/02/1984 Atlanta, GA.
2 Loren Udwin Birth 01/05/1987 Atlanta, GA.

2 Robert Udwin Birth 31/12/1953 Salisbury, Zimbabwe
+ Lindy Golembo Birth 09/10/1957 Bulawayo, Zimbabwe

1 Staci Nicole Udwin Birth 20/03/1984 Atlanta, GA.
2 Dana Lee Udwin Birth 04/03/1987 Atlanta, GA.

3 Dennis Udwin Birth 28/09/1957 Salisbury, Zimbabwe
+ Lorraine Koll Birth 21/05/1963 Newark, NJ.

1 Jackson Siegal Birth 26/09/1989 Boynton Beach, FL.
2 Sabrina Udwin Birth 22/12/1995 Boynton Beach, FL.

4 Jennifer Udwin Birth 04/12/1959 Salisbury, Zimbabwe
+ David Gorman Birth 12/02/1951 Boston, MA.

1 Saul Udwin Gorman Birth 25/07/1986 Boston, MA.
2 Erika Simone Gorman Birth 15/03/1988 Boston, MA.

2 Leon Udwin Birth 1923, Death July/1942 Kisumu, Kenya
3 Mona Udwin

+ Moshe Castel
1 Abigail Castel

+ Husband Dahari
3 Moshe Rom Death 1985 Israel

6 Zivia Blacher Birth abt 1874 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death abt 1912 Girkalnis, Lithuania
+ Shmuel Tatz Birth abt 1864 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

1 Solomon Ziskind Tatz Birth 15/05/1894 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1954 Vryheid, South Africa
+ Anne Marie Raine Birth 08/01/1912 Durban, South Africa, Death 1990 Vryheid, South Africa

1 Veronica Elfreda Tatz Birth 07/06/1929
+ Keith Buchanan

1 Michael Buchanan
+ Wife Unknown

2 Graeme Buchanan
3 Andrew Buchanan

2 Theodore Arthur Tatz Birth 28/06/1933 Durban, South Africa, Death 22/01/1982 Vryheid, South Africa
+ Elizabeth Ann McNeill Birth 13/02/1933 Elfinstone, Scotland, Death 30/11/2010 Pietermaritzburg, South Africa

1 Shaughan David Tatz Birth 15/11/1958 Vryheid, South Africa
+ Colleen Lesley Purchase Birth 27/04/1960 Lindley, South Africa

1 Gayle Stacy Tatz Birth 06/04/1989
2 Jonathan Sean Tatz Birth 08/10/1991

2 Gillian Sandra Tatz Birth 29/12/1960 Vryheid, South Africa
+ Henrick Meier Mattern Birth 03/09/1950 Hilversum, Netherlands

1 Maxine Cecile Meier Mattern Birth 03/11/1994
2 Karl-Alexander Maurits Meier Mattern Birth 10/04/1996

3 Megan Selkirk Tatz Birth 26/12/1964 Vryheid, South Africa
4 Susan Faye Tatz Birth 22/09/1969 Vryheid, South Africa

+ William Fourie Birth  South Africa
+ Heinz Weber Death July/1997 South Africa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



14Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

6 Zivia Blacher
1 Solomon Ziskind Tatz

3 Zevia Tatz Birth 02/07/1934 Durban, South Africa
+ Teddy Schneider Birth 22/02/1922, Death 1970

1 Saul Schneider Birth 26/03/1961 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Anne Unknown

2 Cheryl Schneider Birth 30/03/1963 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Brenda Schneider Birth 07/05/1964 Johannesburg, South Africa

+ Peter Carey Birth 09/06/1964
1 Ryan Carey Birth 26/02/1990
2 Jamie Carey Birth 14/10/1992
3 Danielle Carey Birth 08/06/1995

2 Debora Tatz Birth 1898, Death 1944 Stutthof Concentration Camp / Murdered
+ Aaron Pick Birth 1872 Keidan, Lithuania, Death June/1944 Siauliai Ghetto, Lithuania

1 Teddy David Pick Birth 27/02/1922 Siauliai, Lithuania, Death 27/01/1975 Netzer Sereni, Israel
+ Chaya Nodel Birth 08/06/1928 Siauliai, Lithuania

1 Aharoni Pick Birth 24/08/1950 Netzer Sereni, Israel, Death 20/08/1997 Netzer Sereni, Israel
+ Ilana Platner Birth 30/05/1952 Netzer Sereni, Israel

1 Mikhal Pick Birth 19/04/1981 Netzer Sereni, Israel
2 Yoav Pick Birth 12/09/1989 Netzer Sereni, Israel
3 Oren Pick Birth 30/09/1992 Netzer Sereni, Israel

2 Gitit Pick Birth 22/12/1952 Netzer Sereni, Israel
+ Paolo Alberti Birth 29/12/1942

1 David Alberti Birth 20/12/1989 Netzer Sereni, Israel
3 Dvora Pick Birth 28/07/1960 Netzer Sereni, Israel

+ Amir Shatz Birth 16/10/1960 Israel
1 Itamar Shatz Birth 02/10/1991 Israel
2 Yonatan Shatz Birth 15/10/1996 Kfar Sabah, Israel

3 Pesha-Risl Tatz Birth 1899 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 1986 Dzerzhinsk, Russia
+ Nachum Zilberman Birth 1888, Death 1980 Dzerzhinsk, Russia

1 Ekhiel Zilberman Birth 06/12/1922 Koeningsberg, Germany
+ Sara Levin Birth 21/06/1932 Ukmerge, Lithuania

1 Rina Zilberman Birth 11/03/1957 Dzerzhinsk, Russia
+ Nathan Aronas Birth 1946

1 Daniel Aharon Birth 23/08/1983 Vilnius, Lithuania
2 Joseph Zilberman Birth 08/03/1961 Russia

+ Gila Shapiro Birth 1965 Port Elizabeth, South Africa
1 Noa Zilberman Birth 30/11/1993 Haifa, Israel
2 Keren Zilberman Birth 21/09/1996 Haifa, Israel
3 Yael Zilberman Birth 17/06/2002 Haifa, Israel

2 Moshe Zilberman Birth 03/06/1925 Riga, Latvia, Death 10/04/1977 Astrakhan, Russia
+ Anna Feldman Birth 21/07/1929 Astrakhan, Russia

1 Lea Zilberman Birth 26/07/1958 Astrakhan, Russia
+ Michael Lis Birth 07/01/1956 Astrakhan, Russia

1 Maksim Lis Birth 10/05/1986 Astrakhan, Russia
2 Sofia Lis Birth 22/08/1987 Astrakhan, Russia

+ Yaniv Stiss Birth 15/09/1978 Ramat Gan, Israel
2 Alexander Zilberman Birth 17/03/1963 Astrakhan, Russia

+ Diana Feldman Birth 02/01/1970 Vilnius, Lithuania

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



15Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
4 Girsh Blacher

6 Zivia Blacher
3 Pesha-Risl Tatz

2 Moshe Zilberman
2 Alexander Zilberman

1 Mikhal Zilberman Birth 27/04/1994 Ashdod, Israel
2 Heli Zilberman Birth 06/06/2000 Ashdod, Israel

4 Feige Tatz Birth 1901 Guzaiskishek, Lithuania, Death 1918 Girkalnis, Lithuania
5 Yosef Tatz Birth 1903 Guzaiskishek, Lithuania, Death 1942 Rasein, Lithuania
6 Chaim Leib Tatz Birth 17/09/1905 Girkalnis, Lithuania, Death 01/12/1981 Kovno, Lithuania

+ Ida Birman Birth 1908, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
1 Zvika Tatz Birth 1933, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
2 Feiga Tatz Birth 1937, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

+ Dora Peisachson Birth 1915 Jurbarkas, Lithuania, Death 09/10/1991 Ashkelon, Israel
1 Shmuel Tatz Birth 27/10/1946 Kaunas, Lithuania

+ Golda Wainberg Birth 01/05/1959 Vilnius, Lithuania
2 Yosef Tatz Birth 15/08/1949 Kaunas, Lithuania, Death 03/12/2008 Kaunas, Lithuania / Heart attack

+ Rita Yurborsky Birth 1952 Kaunas, Lithuania
1 Alon Tatz Birth 22/02/1974 Kaunas, Lithuania

+ Maya Ziv Birth 12/05/1955 Russia
1 Leiba Tatz Birth 31/08/1987 Kaunas, Lithuania
2 Julius Tatz Birth 14/03/1989 Kaunas, Lithuania

5 Chave Friedman Birth abt 1825
6 Leah Friedman Birth abt 1829
7 Preydel Friedman Birth abt 1834

+ Masha Unknown Birth abt 1840
1 Leib Ber Friedman Birth abt 1868
2 Risl Friedman Birth abt 1869

+ Husband Shabashevitch
1 Ela Shabashevitch Death 1942 Siberia, Russia

3 Chaim Girsh Friedman Birth abt 1872, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania
+ Chaya Sarah Druzhinsky Birth 1877 Kelme, Lithuania, Death 21/08/1941 Girkalnis, Lithuania

1 Berl Fridman Birth 06/07/1904 Kelme, Lithuania, Death  Jerusalem, Israel
+ Esther Kunissky Birth 05/11/1911, Death 13/06/1990 Vilnius, Lithuania

1 Viktorija Friedman Birth 18/12/1941 Vilnius, Lithuania
+ Maxim Kulviansky

1 Artiom Fridman Birth 06/07/1969 Vilnius, Lithuania
+ Tanya Unknown

1 Tamar Fridman Birth 1993 Jerusalem, Israel
2 Allon Yosef Fridman Birth 1995 Jerusalem, Israel

2 David Kulviansky Birth 20/03/1982 Vilnius, Lithuania
2 Vitalij Friedman Birth 17/11/1945 Vilnius, Lithuania, Death April/1997 Vilnius, Lithuania

+ Tatyana Unknown
1 Julija Fridman Birth 1979 Vilnius, Lithuania
2 Alisa Fridman Birth 1984 Vilnius, Lithuania

2 Benjamin Friedman Birth 27/03/1907 Rasein, Lithuania, Death 1979 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Rosa Milner Birth 16/01/1909 Kovarsk, Lithuania, Death 24/02/2000 Johannesburg, South Africa

1 Mina Friedman Birth 04/07/1937 Kroonstad, South Africa
+ Benjamin Staskun Birth 29/08/1925 Kovno, Lithuania

1 Jonathan Staskun Birth 29/12/1967 CA.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



16Descendants of Unknown Friedman

Unknown Friedman
2 Girsh Friedman

1 Leib Friedman
7 Preydel Friedman

3 Chaim Girsh Friedman
2 Benjamin Friedman

1 Mina Friedman

+ Leora Schleissner Birth 18/06/1971 Johannesburg, South Africa
1 Jared Daniel Staskun Birth 28/09/1999 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Ryan David Staskun Birth 14/12/2001

2 Prady Maurice Friedman Birth 17/04/1942 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Linda Tassel Birth 28/01/1949

1 Warren David Friedman Birth 17/09/1965 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Lynn Turnbull Birth 18/01/1966

1 Jenna-Lee Friedman Birth 08/12/1990 Johannesburg, South Africa
2 Gareth Ben Friedman Birth 28/11/1991 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Taryn Friedman Birth 27/02/1995 Johannesburg, South Africa

2 Shereen Ann Friedman Birth 14/11/1967 Johannesburg, South Africa
+ Michael Gordon

1 Shandara Gordon Birth 05/03/1988 USA
2 Alaina Gordon Birth 27/12/1990 USA

3 Brenn Craig Friedman Birth 21/10/1969 Johannesburg, South Africa
3 Debora Friedman Death  Rasein, Lithuania

4 Yakov Friedman Birth abt 1874
5 Chaya Sora Friedman Birth abt 1879

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

03/08/2016Allan Blacher



17Index

Ablow, Allan 8
Ablow, Cole 8
Ablow, Devin 8
Ablow, Karen 8
Ablow, Keith 8
Abraham, Marc Aby 12
Abraham, Oscar Milo 12
Abraham, Zac Lucas 12
Abrams, Debbie 5
Abrams, Karen 5
Aharon, Daniel 14
Aires, Evelyn 5
Aisler, Yvette 6
Alberti, David 14
Alberti, Paolo 14
Altman, Meryl 7
Aronas, Nathan 14
Balkashatsky, Sheina Khaya 8
Bandler, Elisheva Keren 12
Bandler, Jeremy Daniel 12
Bernstein, Flora 13
Birman, Ida 15
Blacher, Allan 12
Blacher, Arnold Leon 11
Blacher, Ashlee 10
Blacher, Avraham 10
Blacher, Chaikle 6
Blacher, Chaim Berl 9
Blacher, Chaim Yosl 11
Blacher, Chaim-Ber 6
Blacher, Charlene 11
Blacher, Cheree 11
Blacher, Colin Stuart 10
Blacher, Daughter 11
Blacher, Daughter 10
Blacher, David 11
Blacher, Deanna 11

Blacher, Della 11
Blacher, Dvoira 10
Blacher, Dvora 7
Blacher, Emma 8
Blacher, Emma Rose 10
Blacher, Eta 6
Blacher, Fanny 9
Blacher, Fred 11
Blacher, Gail 10
Blacher, Gilda 10
Blacher, Girsh 2
Blacher, Gittel 6
Blacher, Grigori 10
Blacher, Haim 8
Blacher, Harry Ephraim 10
Blacher, Hinde 10
Blacher, Hone 6
Blacher, Ian Leigh 10
Blacher, Irwin 10
Blacher, Israel 12
Blacher, Jaimee 11
Blacher, Jillian Dawn 11
Blacher, Jody 10
Blacher, Joshua 10
Blacher, Joshua 8
Blacher, Malkiel 6
Blacher, Max Gerald 12
Blacher, Mere-Leia 2
Blacher, Merle 10
Blacher, Moishe 11
Blacher, Molly 11
Blacher, Mordechai 10
Blacher, Morris Ben 10
Blacher, Moshe Itzhak 6
Blacher, Nechemje 10
Blacher, Noach Leib 10
Blacher, Penelope Hannah May 12



18Index

Blacher, Perla 9
Blacher, Perry Rael 12
Blacher, Raymond Cecil 11
Blacher, Reizl 8
Blacher, Risl 12
Blacher, Sheine Reisl 6
Blacher, Sheine Risl 10
Blacher, Shirley 12
Blacher, Son 11
Blacher, Taube 2
Blacher, Taube 6
Blacher, Tobijas 8
Blacher, Tracy Caroline 12
Blacher, Yitzak 11
Blacher, Yitzchak Ber 10
Blacher, Zisl 11
Blacher, Zivia 13
Blacher, Zuske 9
Bloch, Dvoira 5
Bloch, Jolyon 11
Bloch, Joshua 11
Bloch, Mia 11
Bloch, Michael 11
Bloch, Yael 11
Block, Arthur 8
Block, Bernard 8
Block, Brittany R 9
Block, Daniel P 9
Block, Donald 8
Block, Dorothy A 9
Block, Elaine 8
Block, Harold 8
Block, Jessica D 8
Block, Joni L 9
Block, Lauren M 8
Block, Michelle A 8
Block, Paula 8

Block, Sharon J 9
Block, Steven J 9
Blumberg, Anthony 5
Blumberg, Blaire 5
Blumberg, Daniel 5
Blumberg, David Louis 5
Blumberg, Dean 5
Blumberg, Gary 5
Blumberg, Harold Julian 5
Blumberg, Jacob Charles 5
Blumberg, Jenna 5
Blumberg, Lawrence 5
Blumberg, Loren 5
Blumberg, Manuel Hayman 5
Blumberg, Mark 5
Blumberg, Matthew 5
Blumberg, Max Isaac 5
Blumberg, Megan 5
Blumberg, Michael 5
Blumberg, Paul 5
Blumberg, Romy 5
Blumberg, Rosemary 5
Blumberg, Son1 5
Blumberg, Taryn 5
Bogan, Saralea 3
Botzer, Amir 9
Botzer, Ayala 9
Botzer, Daniel 10
Botzer, Gali 9
Botzer, Ranny 10
Botzer, Tamara 9
Botzer, Uri 10
Botzer, Zohar 9
Broomberg, Avis 5
Buchanan, Andrew 13
Buchanan, Graeme 13
Buchanan, Keith 13



19Index

Buchanan, Michael 13
Carey, Danielle 14
Carey, Jamie 14
Carey, Peter 14
Carey, Ryan 14
Carus, Tanya 12
Castel, Abigail 13
Castel, Moshe 13
Clennar, Barry 10
Clennar, Daniel 10
Clennar, Gregory 10
Cohn, Martin 11
Cohn, Neville 11
Cohn, Perry 11
Cohn, Sophie Esther 11
Dahari, Husband 13
Dan, Dafna 9
Dan, Gali 9
Dan, Snir 9
Datnow, Benjamin 2
Davidovitz, Alan Ira 10
Davidovitz, Jesse Micah 10
Davidovitz, Mila 10
Davidovitz, Zachary Irwin 10
Davis, Bernice 8
Davis, Cheryl 3
Delaney, Erica L 9
Delaney, Jason R 9
Delaney, Stephen A 9
Diamond, Bradley 2
Diamond, Bryan 2
Diamond, Jacky 2
Diamond, Neal 2
Dorfman, Roslyn 7
Dove, Batsheva 4
Dove, Meir Avraham 4
Dove, Naftali Shmuel 4

Dove, Naomi Bracha 4
Dove, Richama 4
Dove, Tchilla 4
Dove, Yonatan 4
Drehspul, Hilton 2
Drehspul, Steven 2
Dreshpul, Daniel 2
Druzhinsky, Chaya Sarah 15
Eden, Danielle 12
Eden, Pinchas 12
Eden, Wendy Catherine 12
Elias, Ray 11
Epstein, Adina 10
Etkind, Abe 4
Etkind, Cara-Lee 4
Etkind, Cynthia Roslin 4
Etkind, Danielle 4
Etkind, Darron 4
Etkind, Gabrielle 5
Etkind, Jonathan 4
Etkind, Justine 4
Etkind, Laurence 4
Etkind, Mandy 4
Etkind, Milton 4
Etkind, Monique 5
Etkind, Nicole 4
Etkind, Paul 4
Etkind, Stanley 4
Feldman, Anna 14
Feldman, Diana 14
Feller, Dennis 7
Feller, Murray 7
Feller, Patricia 7
Fenton, James 8
Fenton, Jeffrey 8
Fenton, Roger 8
Fineman, Cara 7



20Index

Fineman, Neal 7
Fourie, William 13
Frankovic, Gabriel 12
Frankovic, Vladimir 12
Freeman, Sandra E 8
Fridman, Alisa 15
Fridman, Allon Yosef 15
Fridman, Artiom 15
Fridman, Berl 15
Fridman, Julija 15
Fridman, Tamar 15
Friedland, Husband 2
Friedland, Son 2
Friedman, Abel 1
Friedman, Abel Leyzer 1
Friedman, Abel Shmuel 1
Friedman, Abram 1
Friedman, Annie 5
Friedman, Benjamin 15
Friedman, Beyle 1
Friedman, Binel 1
Friedman, Brenn Craig 16
Friedman, Chaim Girsh 15
Friedman, Chaim Girsh 1
Friedman, Chave 15
Friedman, Chaya Sora 16
Friedman, Debora 16
Friedman, Dora 5
Friedman, Etka 1
Friedman, Etka 1
Friedman, Fanny Ada 5
Friedman, Feyge 1
Friedman, Freyda 1
Friedman, Gareth Ben 16
Friedman, Gilel 2
Friedman, Girsh 1
Friedman, Golde 2

Friedman, Hiyena 1
Friedman, Hiyene Reyze 1
Friedman, Iosel 1
Friedman, Iosel 1
Friedman, Itsik 1
Friedman, Itsko 1
Friedman, Itsko 1
Friedman, Jenna-Lee 16
Friedman, Leah 15
Friedman, Leib 5
Friedman, Leib 1
Friedman, Leib Ber 15
Friedman, Liba 1
Friedman, Matis 1
Friedman, Mina 15
Friedman, Moisha Ber 1
Friedman, Moisha Leib 1
Friedman, Mordkhel 1
Friedman, Orel 1
Friedman, Orel 1
Friedman, Orel 2
Friedman, Orel Abram 1
Friedman, Prady Maurice 16
Friedman, Preydel 15
Friedman, Rikle 1
Friedman, Risl 15
Friedman, Roche Leah 1
Friedman, Rubin 1
Friedman, Seyne 1
Friedman, Shereen Ann 16
Friedman, Sora 1
Friedman, Taryn 16
Friedman, Tauba Liba 1
Friedman, Tserne 1
Friedman, Unknown 1
Friedman, Velvel 1
Friedman, Viktorija 15



21Index

Friedman, Vitalij 15
Friedman, Warren David 16
Friedman, Wendy Kay 3
Friedman, Wulf 1
Friedman, Yakov 16
Gibor, Karin 11
Gittelson, Cassel 3
Gittelson, Mark 3
Gittelson, Ricky Leigh 3
Gittelson, Ryan 3
Gittelson, Tarryn 3
Gittelson, Toni 3
Gluckman, David 4
Goldberg, Adeline 5
Goldberg, Dalya 12
Goldberg, Naftali 12
Goldberg, Shimon 12
Goldblatt, Aaron 8
Goldblatt, Adele 8
Goldblatt, Freda Sylvia 8
Goldblatt, Sam 8
Goldwater, Anna 12
Goldwater, Anthony 12
Goldwater, Clare 12
Goldwater, Kathryn 12
Golembo, Lindy 13
Gonzalez, Anthony 8
Gordon, Alaina 16
Gordon, Michael 16
Gordon, Shandara 16
Gorman, David 13
Gorman, Erika Simone 13
Gorman, Saul Udwin 13
Green, Ben 5
Green, Sarah 5
Green, Stanley 5
Greenfield, Rivka 6

Gren, Mitch 5
Gruzansky, Elvyra 2
Gutmanovich, Gittel 6
Hadani, Ralph 11
Havkin, Dana 11
Hearn, Eleanor 11
Herman, Lisa 10
Herman, Minna Anne 6
Holtsberg, Karin 12
Holtsberg, Liat 12
Holtsberg, Moshe 12
Holtsberg, Wolf 12
Jacobson, Jessica 5
Jamshida, Adam 11
Jamshida, Alon 11
Jamshida, Milla 11
Jeyes, Darrol 3
Joffe, Esther 10
Joseph, Beverly 4
Kahan, David 3
Kahn, Neville 3
Kandel, Orit 2
Kantor, Lexi 7
Kantor, Scott 7
Kantor, Tori 7
Kaplan, Hilary 4
Kaplan, Libe 11
Kaplan, Marcia Millicent 10
Kaplan, Ruth 11
Katz, Brandon 4
Katz, Gavin Roy 4
Katz, Irwine 4
Katz, Joanne 4
Katz, Shelli 4
Katz, Tamara Joy 4
Kazan, Beverly 3
Kelfer, Robert 7



22Index

Keshet, Ohad-Ziv 9
Klag, Chava 9
Klein, Joshua 7
Klein, Kayla 7
Klein, Steven 7
Kochavi, Avivit 9
Koen, Sara 6
Koll, Lorraine 13
Kruger, Avraham Yitzchak 4
Kruger, Batya 4
Kruger, Shayna Rivka 4
Kruger, Simon 4
Kulviansky, David 15
Kulviansky, Maxim 15
Kulvinski, Reize 5
Kunissky, Esther 15
Lawson, Lori 9
Lerner, Bernardo 10
Lerner, Husband 10
Lerner, Mauricio 10
Levenson, Paul 7
Levin, Sara 14
Levine, Gloria 7
Libman, Arie 6
Libman, Hen 6
Libman, Leibe 6
Libman, Maya 6
Libman, Miriam 6
Libman, Moshe 6
Libman, Noama 6
Libman, Vered 6
Lipschitz, Audrey Lorraine 3
Lipschitz, Brandon 3
Lipschitz, Charles 3
Lipschitz, Didi 3
Lipschitz, Maurissa 3
Lipschitz, Morris 3

Lipschitz, Tatine 3
Lipschitz, Wayne Rusty 3
Lis, Maksim 14
Lis, Michael 14
Lis, Sofia 14
Lussier, Alan 8
Lussier, Andrew 8
Lussier, Jordan 8
Majansky, Julia 6
Maltz, Fredia Renee 6
Maltz, Gideon 6
Maltz, Harry Paul 6
Maltz, Leora 6
Maltz, Lionel 6
Maltz, Louis 5
Maltz, Nadine Marilyn 6
Maltz, Noah 6
Mann, Jeremy 12
Manusevich, Mark 6
Manusevich, Vladimir 6
Mason, Deborah 7
Mason, Paul 7
Mason, Peter 7
Mason, Stephen 7
Mattern, Henrick Meier 13
Mattern, Karl-Alexander Maurits Meier 13
Mattern, Maxine Cecile Meier 13
McNeill, Elizabeth Ann 13
Mezansky, Abraham 7
Mezansky, Bernard 7
Mezansky, Carl 7
Mezansky, Child1 7
Mezansky, Child2 7
Mezansky, Daughter 7
Mezansky, Eugene 7
Mezansky, Jeanette 8
Mezansky, Lucille 7



23Index

Mezansky, Scott 7
Mezansky, Son 7
Miller, Jacob Aaron 4
Miller, Lonn 4
Miller, Talia Liat 4
Milner, Rosa 15
Milone, Kipp 8
Milone, Richard 8
Morency, Bryna 9
Morency, Husband 8
Morency, Mark 8
Morency, Natahan S 9
Myers, Bernard 2
Myers, Danielle 2
Myers, Gary 2
Myers, Morris 2
Myers, Russell 2
Narun, Tzilla 10
Newfeld, Hope 8
Nodel, Chaya 14
Pantas, Blake Jay 3
Pantas, Klay 3
Pantas, Mitch Dee 3
Peer, Reuven 6
Peer, Yehudit 6
Peisachson, Dora 15
Pellegrini, Lawrence 8
Pellegrini, Micah V 8
Pellegrini, Samantha R 8
Pertchik, Perl 6
Pick, Aaron 14
Pick, Aharoni 14
Pick, Dvora 14
Pick, Gitit 14
Pick, Mikhal 14
Pick, Oren 14
Pick, Teddy David 14

Pick, Yoav 14
Platner, Ilana 14
Plich, Ellie 9
Plich, Rami 9
Pomus, Marcia 7
Promisel, Bruce E 9
Promisel, Cameron J 9
Promisel, Jillian E 9
Promisel, Zachary R 9
Provitch, Elaine 7
Pshitulska, Henrietta-Alicia 6
Purchase, Colleen Lesley 13
Raine, Anne Marie 13
Rangini, Mitzan 10
Raphaely, Pam 4
Rappaport, Rochelle Lilian 3
Raveh, Adi 9
Raveh, Shiri 9
Raveh, Tali 9
Ribitzki, Daniel 9
Rom, Bluma 12
Rom, Chaim Avraham 12
Rom, Moshe 13
Rom, Sheine 12
Rosemberg, Luis 9
Rosemberg, Relly 9
Rosemberg, Shai 9
Rosen, Isobel 2
Rosnov, Rose 8
Sagorsky, Lorna 3
Saksenberg, Rose 5
Santiago, Lydia 7
Sax, Miriam 11
Schaffer, Lisa 2
Schamroth, Yoni 3
Schedrin, Hannah 12
Schleissner, Leora 16



24Index

Schneider, Brenda 14
Schneider, Cheryl 14
Schneider, Saul 14
Schneider, Teddy 14
Schwartz, Janice 8
Sevinor, Gary 7
Sevinor, Jared 7
Sevinor, Jordan 7
Sevinor, Leo 7
Sevinor, Ralph 7
Sevinor, Ruthann 7
Sevinor, Sheldon 7
Shabashevitch, Ela 15
Shabashevitch, Husband 15
Shabason, Stacey 11
Shafer, Alfred 2
Shafer, Frume 2
Shafer, Gari Mykolas 2
Shafer, Gute 2
Shafer, Hene 2
Shafer, Itzik 2
Shafer, Moshe 2
Shafer, Roma 2
Shafer, Silva 2
Shafer, Victor 2
Shapiro, Gila 14
Shatz, Amir 14
Shatz, Itamar 14
Shatz, Yonatan 14
Shefts, Adina Miriam 11
Shefts, Aharon Yitzchak 11
Shefts, Ariel Chaim 11
Shefts, Clive Bernard 11
Shields, Pat 3
Shkolnik, Gregory 6
Shultz, Barry 6
Shultz, Frances 6

Shultz, Nathan 6
Shultz, Saul 6
Sieff, Adam 2
Sieff, Aliza Tanya 3
Sieff, Anne 3
Sieff, Charles 2
Sieff, Charlie 2
Sieff, Deborah 2
Sieff, Doreen 3
Sieff, Ezra Trevor 3
Sieff, Fay 4
Sieff, Jacob 2
Sieff, Melissa 2
Sieff, Michael Jonathan 3
Sieff, Michelle 2
Sieff, Nathan 2
Sieff, Noam Baruch 3
Sieff, Roni Michal 3
Sieff, Rosie 2
Sieff, Searle Raymond 2
Sieff, Shani Hila 3
Sieff, Simon Ivor 3
Sieff, Yishai Shimon 3
Siegal, Jackson 13
Simonoff, Rachael 3
Slomoi, Israel 5
Small, Deborah 8
Sobol, David 7
Staskun, Benjamin 15
Staskun, Jared Daniel 16
Staskun, Jonathan 15
Staskun, Ryan David 16
Stiel, Judith Freda 13
Stiss, Yaniv 14
Stonefield, Charli 11
Stonefield, Gregory 11
Stonefield, Zev 11



25Index

Stuppel, Avril 11
Stuppel, Frank 11
Stuppel, Neil 11
Sundelson, Mandy 10
Tassel, Linda 16
Tatz, Alon 15
Tatz, Chaim Leib 15
Tatz, Chasia 11
Tatz, Debora 14
Tatz, Feiga 15
Tatz, Feige 15
Tatz, Gayle Stacy 13
Tatz, Gillian Sandra 13
Tatz, Jonathan Sean 13
Tatz, Julius 15
Tatz, Leiba 15
Tatz, Megan Selkirk 13
Tatz, Pesha-Risl 14
Tatz, Shaughan David 13
Tatz, Shmuel 13
Tatz, Shmuel 15
Tatz, Solomon Ziskind 13
Tatz, Susan Faye 13
Tatz, Theodore Arthur 13
Tatz, Veronica Elfreda 13
Tatz, Yosef 15
Tatz, Yosef 15
Tatz, Zevia 14
Tatz, Zvika 15
Teitelbaum, Ita 12
Toubin, Dina 4
Toubin, Hadassa 4
Toubin, Tova Rachel 4
Toubin, Yossi 4
Tsoukas, Sue 4
Turnbull, Lynn 16
Udwin, Dana Lee 13

Udwin, Dennis 13
Udwin, Jennifer 13
Udwin, Leon 13
Udwin, Leon 13
Udwin, Loren 13
Udwin, Melach 12
Udwin, Mona 13
Udwin, Natalie 13
Udwin, Robert 13
Udwin, Sabrina 13
Udwin, Saul 12
Udwin, Staci Nicole 13
Unknown, Anne 14
Unknown, Chaya Sifre 1
Unknown, Diana 5
Unknown, Feyge Gode 1
Unknown, Freide 10
Unknown, Freyde 1
Unknown, Fruma 2
Unknown, Husband 8
Unknown, Itte Feyge 1
Unknown, Kim 8
Unknown, Masha 15
Unknown, Melissa 5
Unknown, Michael 7
Unknown, Rise 2
Unknown, Rivka 10
Unknown, Robin 7
Unknown, Roche Beyle 1
Unknown, Roche Leah 1
Unknown, Rochlia 2
Unknown, Rozina 2
Unknown, Sarah 2
Unknown, Sheyna 1
Unknown, Tanya 15
Unknown, Tara 7
Unknown, Tatyana 15



26Index

Unknown, Wife 10
Unknown, Wife 5
Unknown, Wife 13
Unknown, Wife 10
Unknown, Wife 7
Unknown, Wife 7
Unknown, Wife 1
Unknown, Wife 1
Unknown, Wife 1
Unknown, Wife 1
Unknown, Wife 1
Unknown, Wife 1
VanDenBerghe, Christopher J 9
VanDenBerghe, Edwin 9
VanDenBerghe, Shaun M 9
Vardi, Dafna 9
Volbe, Masha 12
Volk, Ber Moisha 1
Wainberg, Golda 15
Wajsman, Helene 2
Weber, Heinz 13
Weinberg, Amanda 3
Weinberg, Chase 4
Weinberg, Craig 3
Weinberg, Gary Russell 3
Weinberg, Gerald Stanley 3
Weinberg, Hunter 4
Weinberg, Shane Ivan 3
Weinberg, Tali Monique 3
Weinberg, Terri 3

Whitefield, Asher 12
Whitefield, Daniel 12
Whitefield, Joseph 12
Whitefield, Mayer 12
Whitefield, Samuel 12
Woolf, Alexander Joseph 6
Woolf, Clifford John 6
Woolf, Matthew Jacob 6
Yanever, Morris 12
Yanever, Polia 12
Yanever, Shlomo 12
Yodaiken, Rivka Robyn 3
Yurborsky, Rita 15
Zaborsky, Etil Bluma 1
Zilberman, Alexander 14
Zilberman, Ekhiel 14
Zilberman, Heli 15
Zilberman, Joseph 14
Zilberman, Keren 14
Zilberman, Lea 14
Zilberman, Mikhal 15
Zilberman, Moshe 14
Zilberman, Nachum 14
Zilberman, Noa 14
Zilberman, Rina 14
Zilberman, Yael 14
Ziv, Maya 15
Zlotnick, Andrea Michelle 6
Zlotnick, Brian John 6
Zlotnick, Julia Lisa 6


